
The Meeting will be live-streamed on YouTube. To view a livestream of the Meeting, click: 
https://www.youtube.com/channel/UC4-grlgMPJy50hXISJ01lkQ. 

The following matters have been submitted to the secretary of the BOARD OF 
CONTROL for action at the meeting on Wednesday, February 7, 2024. 

Page 1 of 3 

DEPARTMENT Rec. No. Res. No. SUBJECT 

FINANCE 1 Fixing compensation to Paladin Protective 
Systems, Inc. under prospective contract for 
software licenses, maintenance and technical 
support for the Safe Smart CLE Citywide Video 
Surveillance Program, for one year with 3 one-
year renewal options - not to exceed 
$350,000.00 for first year and per Paladin’s 
Quotation for the optional renewal years. 

PUBLIC SAFETY 2 HELD 
1-31-24 

Fixing compensation to Intergraph Corporation 
dba Hexagon Safety & Infrastructure under 
prospective contract for software licenses, 
maintenance and technical support services to 
maintain the Police Computer Aided Dispatch 
System for one year at not to exceed 
$694,042.68. 

PUBLIC WORKS 3 HELD 
1-31-24 

Permitting Junior Achievement of Greater 
Cleveland, Inc. to use Public Hall, the Grand 
Reception Hall and meeting rooms of the 
Cleveland Public Auditorium March 5–6, 2024 
for a Junior Achievement Student Symposium 
at no rental charge as an exception to rental 
rates established by Res. No. 250-12, adopted 
June 6, 2012, but subject to actual costs, at the 
prevailing rates, of any labor, materials, 
equipment supplied. 

4 Establishing rental rate for rental of West Side 
Market Hall Stand A-12 to Almond Better LLC 
at amount calculated by C.O. Section 131.21 fee 
formula, $682.56 for February 2024. 

5 Establishing monthly rental rate of West Side 
Market Hall Stand G-12 to Kate’s Fish, Inc. at 
amount calculated by C.O. Section 131.21 fee 
formula, $835.64 for February 2024. 

https://www.youtube.com/channel/UC4-grlgMPJy50hXISJ01lkQ


The Meeting will be live-streamed on YouTube. To view a livestream of the Meeting, click: 
https://www.youtube.com/channel/UC4-grlgMPJy50hXISJ01lkQ. 

 
The following matters have been submitted to the secretary of the BOARD OF 

CONTROL for action at the meeting on Wednesday, February 7, 2024. 
 Page 2 of 3 
 
DEPARTMENT 

 
Rec. No. 

 
Res. No. 

 
SUBJECT  
 

 

 

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT 6  Authorizing contract with Canvaas Consulting, 
LLC for professional services to carry out 
marketing communications, research and 
reporting for Bank On CLE program, for not to 
exceed $50,000.00. 

    
 7  Amending Res. No. 612-23, adopted November 

15, 2023, authorizing sale and development of 
P.P. No. 109-11-114 to Sharonda Bailey Bush 
for side yard expansion by substituting “10309 
Hampden Avenue” for “10303 Hampden 
Avenue”, where appearing. 

    
 8  Amending Res. No. 36-24, adopted January 17, 

2024, authorizing sale and development of P.P. 
No. 112-19-063 to Rebuild Cleveland Inc. by 
substituting “Rebuild Cleveland LLC,” for 
“Rebuild Cleveland Inc.”, where appearing. 

    
   Authorizing the Commissioner of Purchases 

and Supplies, when directed by the Director of 
Community Development, and requesting the 
Mayor, to execute official deeds, per Land 
Reutilization Program, selling the listed parcels 
to the following purchasers: 

    
 9  B.R. Knez Construction, LLC, P.P. Nos. 121-

16-047, -091, and 121-17-050. -- $3,000.00. 
    
 10  Care Circle, LLC., P.P. No. 119-06-080 -- 

$200.00. 
    
 11  Greater Cleveland Habitat for Humanity, Inc., 

P.P. Nos. 019-18-063, -066, -067, -068, and 
-079 -- $1,000.00. 

    
 12  Greater Cleveland Habitat for Humanity, Inc., 

P.P. Nos. 006-03-125, -126, -127, and -128  
-- $800.00. 

    

https://www.youtube.com/channel/UC4-grlgMPJy50hXISJ01lkQ


The Meeting will be live-streamed on YouTube. To view a livestream of the Meeting, click: 
https://www.youtube.com/channel/UC4-grlgMPJy50hXISJ01lkQ. 

 
The following matters have been submitted to the secretary of the BOARD OF 

CONTROL for action at the meeting on Wednesday, February 7, 2024. 
 Page 3 of 3 
 
DEPARTMENT 

 
Rec. No. 

 
Res. No. 

 
SUBJECT  
 

 

 

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT 
                                        (CONT’D) 

13  Krystina Muzic, P.P. No. 014-07-025  
-- $200.00. 

    
 14  Northern Ohio Recovery Association, 

P.P. No. 104-11-074 -- $200.00. 
    
 15  Lawrence E. Payten, Jr. and Felicia A. Payten, 

P.P. No. 120-02-084 -- $200.00. 
    
 16  Carolyn Townsend, P.P. No. 016-13-150 

-- $200.00. 
    
 17  Edit A. Zelkind, P.P. No. 016-06-095  

-- $200.00. 
 

https://www.youtube.com/channel/UC4-grlgMPJy50hXISJ01lkQ





































